

Addendum 1

City of Canton, Ohio
Purchasing Department
218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 4th floor
Canton, Ohio 44702

Turbine Service Pump Repair and Well Maintenance Program

Item/Project

Water Department

Responsible Department

Monday, January 27, 2020 on or before 2:00 PM local time

Bids Due On or Before

Bid Proposal Submitted By:

Company Name

Street Address

City

State

Zip

Contact Person

Phone No.

Email Address

Turbine Service Pump Repair and Well Maintenance Program
Water Department

Question 1.

How many wells were rehabilitated in 2019 and 2018?

Answer:

Six (6)

Question 2.

How many High Service Pumps were serviced in 2018 and 2019?

Answer:

One (1)

Question 3.

Are similar numbers of well and high service pump repairs anticipated in 2020 and 2021?

Answer:

Wells will probably be the same amount. High service pumps would be if we get a failure.

Question 4.

What is the average or typical well depth, well diameter, and wellscreen length that are being rehabilitated?

Answer:

Wells are an average 175 to 250 feet of depth. Casings average 30 to 36 inches. Screen lengths are average 75 to 125 feet.

Question 5.

Is the High Service pump removal and reinstall paid from Item 3.4D?

Answer:

Yes

Question 6.

Are the wells located at ground level or are they on elevated towers?

Answer:

We have a mix of both.